



\$~1 (Regular)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 342/2015

STATE

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP.
SI Ashish Garg, PS Begumpur.

versus

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. V.P. Dabas, Adv. for R-1 to 3
along with respondents.
Mr. Ranjith B. Marar, Ms. Lakshmi N
Kaimal and Mr. Aran Poomulli, Advs.
for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **19.11.2025**

1. Learned counsel for respondent nos. 1 to 3 appears through video conferencing along with all respondents.
2. Learned counsel for respondents assures that respondents shall remain physically present before the Court on the next date of hearing.
3. The respondents are directed to be physically present before the Court on the next date of hearing.
4. The Registry is directed to provide electronic copy of the paper book, as well as, of the trial court record to both the sides.
5. List on 02.02.2026 in *Regular* list.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2025/r/rs/nc