



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 342/2015**

STATE

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Ms. Divya Yadav & Mr. Lalit Luthra,
Adv. (9999892015)

versus

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Komal Sharma & and Mr. Vinod
Kumar, Adv. (9911113863)
Mr. Arun Poomulli, Adv. for R-4.
Respondent no.1 in person.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **02.02.2026**

1. This hearing has been through hybrid mode.
2. Respondent No. 1- Manoj Kumar is present in Court today.
3. Ld. Counsel for the Respondents submits that he will obtain the Trial Court Record (hereinafter, 'TCR') and the paperbook to make submissions on the next date of hearing.
4. Accordingly, let the Counsels for the Parties obtain the copy of the TCR as also the paperbook and make their submissions on the next date of hearing.
5. Let written submissions be filed by the Counsels for the Parties at least one week before the next date of hearing.
6. Let the physical TCR be requisitioned to the Court on the next date of



hearing by the Registry.

7. List on 29th April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2026

kk/ck